Florida Department of K oot

Environmental Protection
Carlos Lopez-Cantera

Southwest District Office Lt. Governor

13051 North Telecom Parkway, Suite 101

Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926 Noah Valenstein

Secretary

July 28, 2017

Ms. Kimberly Byer, P.G., Division Director

Hillsborough County Public Works Department, Solid Waste Management Division
925 E. Twiggs Street

Tampa, Florida 33602

byerk@hillsboroughcounty.org

Re:  Executed Consent Order OGC File No. 17-0058
Hillsborough Southeast County Landfill
Facility 1D 41193
Hillsborough County

Dear Ms. Byer:
Enclosed please find the executed Consent Order OGC No. 17-0058, regarding the above refer-
enced facility. The effective date of the Consent Order is the filing date entered by the designated

Department Clerk on the signature page.

For inquiries, you may contact Steven Tafuni, Government Operations Consultant, at 813-470-
5792, or via email at Steven.Tafuni@dep.state.fl.us. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Mary E. Yeargan, PG

Southwest District Director

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
MEY/

Enclosure: Executed Consent Order

CcC: Ms. Lea Crandall, FDEP/OGC, lea.crandall@dep.state.fl.us

www.dep.state.fl.us
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Larry Ruiz, Hillsborough County Public Works Dept., ruizle@hillsboroughcounty.org
Cindy Pelley, Hillsborough County Public Works Dept., pelleyca@hillsboroughcounty.org
Dave Adams, Hillsborough County Public Utilities Dept., adamsds@hillsboroughcounty.org
Jeffry Greenwell, Hillsborough County Public Utilities Dept., greenwellj@hillsborough-
county.org

Ernest Ely, Waste Management of Florida, eely@wm.com

Ron Cope, HCEPC, cope@epchc.com

Shawn Burney, HCEPC, burneys@epchc.com

Kelley Boatwright, FDEP, Kelley.m.boatwright@dep.state.fl.us

Melissa Madden, FDEP, Melissa.Madden@dep.state.fl.us

Steve Morgan, FDEP, Steve.morgan@dep.state.fl.us

Steven Tafuni, FDEP, Steven.Tafuni@dep.state.fl.us

Cory Dilmore, FDEP, cory.dilmore@dep.state.fl.us

Henry Freedenberg, FDEP, Henry.Freendenberg@dep.state.fl.us

Brad Butler, FDEP, Bradley.butler@dep.state.fl.us
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